504660911 11/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4707633

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-------------------|----------------|--|
| TOSHIKI MOTOYAMA | 11/22/2017 | |
| TOMOHIKO HASEGAWA | 11/22/2017 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU | |
| City: | NAGOYA, AICHI | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 467-8561 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 15824221 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(516)742-4366 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: mleicht@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 35358 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PAUL J. ESATTO, JR. |
| SIGNATURE: | /Paul J. Esatto, Jr./ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/29/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=35358_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044242 FRAME: 0844 504660911

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Toshiki MOTOYAMA | (5) | |
|--|--|---|--|--|---|
| (1-8) Insert | (2) | Tomohiko HASEGAWA | (6) | *************************************** | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | (7) | *********** |
| | | (4) | • | • | |
| | | | in consideration of the sum of one o | loilar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid prec(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfe | erations paid to each |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAI | SHA | |
| (10) | incort Address | | 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago | ya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan | |
| | | | defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the inver non-provisional, divisional, continuati | e) the entire right, title and interest for the United attent, and in all applications for patent including aron, substitute, and reissue application(s), and neerlificates that may be granted on the invention | ry and all provisional all Letters Patent |
| (11) | Insert Identification | (11) | Image Processing Apparatus, M | ethod and Computer-Readable Medium for | Binarizing |
| | of Invention such as Title, Case | reign | Scanned Data | | |
| | Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe | | (Attorney Docket No. 35358 | | *************************************** |
| | | | | xecuted an application for patent in the United Sta | |
| (12) | insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on Nov. 22, 23 | 17 | *************************************** |
| (13) | Alternative identification for filed applications | (13) | المساغة | | |
| applicati Assigne claims o eexami Glates n ight to erewith dentifica | ion or continuation or e in every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the interest of a value o | agree division e in ob- agree ornation agree d Units hereb lication rest h | of s) to execute all papers necessary in commitment, or any patent or reissue applicating evidence and going forward with als) to execute all papers and documental Convention for Protection of Industricts) to perform all affirmative acts where so the patent to the Assignee, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commits) to the said Assignee, as Assignee cerein assigned, and that he has (they in a specific parallel) the firm of Scully, Scott, Must and the passignee of the said Assignee of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the said Assignee o | nts and perform any act which may be necessa | o cooperate with the ry in connection with onfirm by reissue of Patents of the United thas (they have) ful preements in conflicions ssignment any further |
| - | | | sted by the undersigned on the date(s | | |
| Date | Nov. 22 | 20 | Name of Inventor | Toshiki MOTOYAMA Toshiki MOTOYAMA Tomshila Ulasame | (SEAL) |
| Date | non. 22 | . 2 | 2017 Name of Inventor | Tomohiko HASEGAWA | (SEAL) |
| Ďate | **************** | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Name of Inventor | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) |

PATENT REEL: 044242 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 11/29/2017